

1919 McKinney Ave., Dallas, TX 75201

Frontier.com

Electronically filed

July 12, 2024

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Director Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20240097-TP - 2025 State certification under 47 C.F.R. §54.313 and §54.314, annual reporting requirements for high-cost recipients and certification of support for eligible telecommunications carriers - Frontier Communications of the South, LLC.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC, herein after referred to as (the "Company") hereby files the attached statement. This statement is being given to support the Florida Public Service Commission's certification as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. § 54.314.

The statement certifies that the Company did not receive federal high-cost universal service support in 2023 and does not expect to receive any federal high-cost and CAF support for 2025.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at Judy.Geise@ftr.com or 214.724.7719.

Sincerely,

/s/ Judy Geise

Judy Geise Regulatory Reporting Manager

Attachment

Statement of Mark D. Nielsen Frontier Communications of the South, LLC

- 1. My name is Mark D. Nielsen. I am an officer of Frontier Communications of the South, LLC (the "Company") and am authorized to give this statement on behalf of the Company. This statement is provided to support the request of the Company for certification by the Florida Public Service Commission as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. § 54.314.
- 2. The Company hereby certifies that it did not receive federal high-cost universal service support in 2023 and does not expect to receive any federal high-cost and CAF support for 2025.

Mark D. Melu

Mark D. Nielsen

Officer Title: Chief Legal & Regulatory Officer

On this the 12th day of July, 2024, before me, <u>GREGORY SOON</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Mark Nielsen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Public

GREGORY SOON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01S00023750

QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/19/2028